The 2016 NAMIWalks Los Angeles County will be hosted by the National Alliance on Mental Illness on Saturday, October 1. As the largest and most successful mental illness awareness event in the United States, NAMIWalks encourages an active and public display of support for people living with mental illness and is leading the way in changing how people with mental illnesses are viewed.

This year, NAMIWalks will be hosted at Grand Park, ensuring Los Angeles County residents are able to participate in this event bringing awareness about our country's need for a world-class treatment and recovery system for people with mental illness.

**I, THEREFORE, MOVE,** that the Board of Supervisors waive fees in the amount of \$20.00 per car for 200 parking spaces on October 1<sup>st</sup>, for Lot 14, excluding the cost of liability insurance.

Ritu Sehgal ISD, Parking Services 500 West Temple Street, B-95 Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-9505

Brittney Weissman Executive Director, NAMI Los Angeles County Council 3250 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1501 Los Angeles, CA 90010 (818) 687-1657

	MOTION
Ridley-Thomas	
Kuehl	
Knabe	
Antonovich	
Solis	